Samuel Sullivan

The Brunswick News; Friday 2 March 1979; pg. 3A col. 1

FUNERAL SATURDAY FOR REV. SULLIVAN

The funeral for the Rev. Samuel Dent Sullivan, who died recently in the local hospital, will be held Saturday at 1 p.m. at Mt. Olive Baptist Church.

Interment will follow at Greenwood Cemetery.

The body will lie in state one hour before the services.

A native of Glynn County, he was assistant pastor at Spring Hill Church, Brookman, Piney Grove Baptist Church, Waycross, and New Zion Baptist Church, and the First African Baptist Church.

He was a member of the Brunswick Ministerial Alliance and a member of St. John Baptist Church Missionary Association.

He is survived by his wife, Mrs. Susie A. Sullivan; a son, Samuel D. Sullivan II, Brunswick; a daughter, Eva Sullivan; a sister, Mrs. Elizabeth Jaudon; two brothers, James Sullivan and Henry Franklin Sullivan, Brunswick; three grandchildren; and other relatives.

Hall's Funeral Home is in charge of arrangements.